-Lire atientivement les instructions de
la notice.

-Read the instruction manual with
care.

-Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgféltig
duch.

-Leer atentamente las instrucciones del
flleto.

-Lass omhyggeligt brugsanvis ningen.

-Lue tarkasti kaytéohjeet.

-Leggere attentamente le istruzioni
d'uso.

-Lees de gebruikshandleiding
aandachting door.

-Ler atentamente as instrugdes do
folheto,

-Les bruksanvisningen noye.

-L&s noga igenom in  struktionsnofisen.

—AeBéote TpocerTika 16 PUALO
odnyidov.

-Peindre les petites pigces sur leur
support.

-Paint the small parts on their support.

-Streichen Sie die kleinen Teile auf

deren
Halterung an.

-Pintar las pequenas piezas sobre su
soporie.

-Mal de smé dele p& deres holder.

-Maglaa pienet osat alustaliaan.

-Verniciare i pezzi piccoli dopo averli
posti sul supporto relativo.

-Schilder de kleine onderdelen in het
raamwerk.

-Pintar as pequenas pegas sobre o
suporte.

-Mal de sma delene uten & losne dem
fra underlaget.

-Méla smadelama pa stativet innan Du
tar loss dem,

—Bayrte 0 pikpl TEpdye 6to
cptyud. Tout,

-Détacher les piéces selon F'ordre de
montage.

-Detach the parts in the order of
assembly.

-Lésen Sie die Teile in
Montagereihenfolge.

-Desprender las piezas segun el orden de

montaje.

-Losn delene i montage ree kkefolgen.

-Irrota osat kokoamisjdrje styksess.

~Staccare i pezzi secondo
Tordine di montaggio.

-Maak de onderdelen los volgens de
montagevolgorde.

-Desencaixar as pegas respeitando a
ordem de montagem.

-Losne delene i overensstem melse med
rekkefolgen for montering.

-Lésgar delarna i monteringsordning.

—Anoondote Ta Tepdyta

axoovddvTal oepd pe Y

omota mpémel va cuvappokomBoly.

-Poncer les points d' attache.
-Sand the attaching points.
-Schleifen Sie die Befestigungsstellen.
-Alisar los puntos de ajuste.
-Slib fastgorelsespunkterne.
-Hio kiinnityskariet.

-Levigare i punti di attacco.
-Schuur de hechtvlakken.
-Polir os pontos de encaixe.
-Puss festepunkiene.
-Sandpappra fistpunkterna.

~Tpiyre 1o onpsio obvdeons.
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-Retoucher les points d'attache des
piéces déja peintes.

“Touth up the attaching points of
painted paris.

Streichen Sie die Befe

der bereits angestrichenen Teille nach.

-Retocar los puntos de ajuste de las
piezas ya pintadas.

-Afpuds fastgorelsespunkterne pé de
malede dele.

-Kasittele uudelleen jo maalattujen osien
Kiinnityskarjet.

-Ritoccare i punti d'attacco dei pezzi gi...
verniciati.

-Werk de hechivlakken van de reeds
geschilderde delen bij.

-Retocar os pontos de encaixe das pegas
ja pintadas.

-Frisk opp malingen pafe stepunkiene
1il deler som alle rede er malt.

-Battra pa fastpunkierna pé de redan
mélade delarna.

—Petovodpete Ta onpeia cUvisony

1oV Tepoy oV Tov £xouv Baget.

-Simuler 'assemblage.
-Simulate the assembly.
-Simulieren Sie die Montage.
-Simulare un ensamblaje.
-Simuler samlingen.
-Asettele osat kohdakkain.
_Simulore lassiemaggio.
-Pas, alvorens te lijmen.
-Simular & motagem.
—Foreta en provemontering.
_Simulera monteringen.
—Kévre pia npdfa
ovvappordmons.

-Poncerla peinture ou le chrome
avant d'appliquer la colle.

-Rub down the chromium paint before
applying the glue.

-Schmiergeln Sie die Farbe oder den
Chrom, bevor Sie den Kleber
auftragen.

-Lijar la pintura o el cromo antes de
aplicar la cola.

-Lak eller krom slibes, inden limen
péfores.

-lo maali tai kromattu pinta ennen kuin
levitst liman.

-Levigare la vernice o la parte cromata
prima di applicare la colla.

-Verf of chroom eerste schuren alvorens
de lijm Operation te brengen.

-Lixar a pintura ou o cromio antes de
aplicar a cola.

-Slip malingen eller kromlaget for du
paferer limet.

-Putsa lacken eller kromen innan
limmet laggs pa.

~Tpiyte T By 1] 10 xpdRIO TPLY
Béhets TV KGAAGL

-Utiliser la colle avec parcimonie.

-Use glue sparingly.

“Tragen Sie den Kleber stellenweise auf.

-Utilizar la cola con moderacion.

-Anvend moderate meengder lim.

Keiyté limaa saastelicést.

-Utilizzare la colla con parsimonia.

-Maak spacrzoam gebruik van de lijm.

-Utilizar @ cola com moderagdo.

-Vee r noysom med limet.

-Anviind klistret sparsamt.

—Xpnowonoviote pikpi ToosTTA
kOMaL .



Eldié a lorgine en coopération avec fAllemagne et
Plialie, le char moyen AMX 30 devailt devenir le char
auropgen,

Finalement seule la France développa I'engin dont fa construction fut
menée & bien par I'Atefier de Construction d'issy-les-Maulineaux {AMX).
Equipant I'ensemble des régiments de chars frangais & pariir de 1965, le
char AMX 308 est servi par 4 hommes. Hl donna naissance & de
nombreuses versions : dépannage ,missile Plulon, systéme Roland, canon
de 155 F1,engin blindé du génie, démineur efc. ...

De nombreux pays utilisent 'AMX 30: Espagne, Gréce, Arabie Saoudite.
L'AMX30 B sera progressivement remplacé par sa version valorisée dite
B2, puis par son successeur, le char AMX Leclerc.

Poids en ordre de marche © 36 tonnes

Moteur : polycarburant Hispano Suiza HS 110

Vitesse moyenne sur route © 50 kmin

Autoriomie sur route © 500/600 km

Armement principal . canon de 105 chargement semi
automatique

Armement secondaire : arme auxiliaire jumelée au canon

{mitrailleuse 12,7 ou canon de 20 mm),
une arme de défense rapprochde de
7,62 mm sur tourelloau

Munitions © 80 projectiles de 105 mm

GB Studied originally in cooperation with Germany and Haty,
average tank AMX 30 had to become the European tank.

Finally only France developed the machine construction of which was
achieved by the Studio of Construction of lssy-les-Moulineaux { AMX).
Equipping the set(group) of the French tank regiments from 1965, the tank
AMX 308 is served by 4 people. It{he) gave birth {o numerous versions:
repair, missils Pluto, Rofand system, standard(cannon) of 155 F1, ammored
car of the genius, mine clearance expert elc...

Numerous counties use ihe AMX 30: Spain, Greece, Saudi Arabia.
L'AMX30 B will be gradually replaced by his valued version called B2, then
by his successor, the tank AMX Leclerc.

Weight in working order © 3Btons

Engine . polycarburant Hispano Suiza HS 110

Average speed on road o 50 kmméh

Autonomy on road 1 500/600 km

Main armament © Standard(cannon) of 105 load semi
automatic

Secondary Amament: : auxiliary weapon coupled in the cannon

{machine gun 12,7 or cannon of 20

mm), a weapon of defence moved

closer to 7,62 mm on turret
Ammunitions. : 50 missiles of 105 mm

Studied originally in coopsration with Germany and italy,

averape tank AMX 30 had to become the European tank.
Finally only France developed the machine construction of which was
achieved by the Studio of Construction of lssy-des-Moulineaux { AMX).
Equipping the setigroup) of the French tank regiments from 1965, the tank
ANX 30B is served by 4 peopls. li(he) gave birth to numerous versions:
repair, missile Pluto, Roland system, standard(cannon) of 155 F1, armored
car of the genius, mine clearance expert etc....
Numerous countries use the AMX 30: Spain, Greece, Saudi Arabia.
L'AMX30 B will be gradually replaced by his valued version called B2. then
by his successor, the tank AMX Leclerc.

Waight in warking order T 36tons

Engine © polycarburant Hispano Suiza HS 110

Average speed on road 50 km/h

Autonomy or road o 500/600 km

Main armament © Standard(cannon) of 105 load semi
automatic

Secondary Armament: : auxilary weapon coupled in the cannon

{machine gun 12,7 or cannon of 20

mm), a weapon of defence moved

closer {o 7,62 mm on lurret
Ammunitions ¢ 50 missiles of 105 mm

Estudiado al principio en cooperacidn con Alemania e
Halia, ol tanque medio AMX 30 debia convertirse en el

tanque europeo.

Fi Francia & fié el arma cuya construccién se
termind en el Taller de Construccién de issy — les ~ Moulineaux (AMX).
Equips al conjunto de tanques franceses a partir de 1965, e tanque AMX
308 se mangja por cuatro hombres. Dio origen a numerosas versiones;
reparacion de averias, misil Pluton, sistema Roland, cafién de 155 F1,
méquina biindada de ingenierfa, levantaminas, efc...

Numerosos paises utilizan el AMX 30 : Espaiia ; Grecia, Arabia Saudita.

Ef AMX 30 serd ) por su version i

Hlamada B2 y a continuacién por su sucesor, ¢l lanque AMX Leclerc.

Peso en orden de marcha 36 toneladas

Motor ©  policarburante Hispano Suiza HS
110

Velocidad media : 50km

Armamento principal : cafién de 105 cargas
semiautomatico

Armamento secundario . arma auxiliar emparejada al canén

{ametralladora 12.7 o cafién de 20
mm), una arma de defensa de
proximidad de 7.62 mm sobre

forrela,
Municiones 50 proyectiles de 106 mm
De stdie naar de middelzware AMX 30 tank was
ik een i samen met
Duitsland en Halig, en het had de Europese tank moeten

worden,

Uiteindelijk ontwikkeide alleen Frankrijk de tank, die met succes gebouwd
werd in de i van 15sy-l i {AMX). Vanat
1985 werden alle Franse tankbataljons er mee uitgerust. De AMX 308 tank
wordt bediend door vier man en vermt de basis voor velerlei versies:
takelwagen, “Plufo’ raket, "Roland systeem”, 155 F1 kanon, genistank,
mijnenveger enz....

De AMX30D wordt door een groot aantal landen gebruikt Spanje,
Griekenfand, Sacedi-Arabié.

De AMX 30 B zal geleldelijk aan vervangen worden door zijn verbelerde
versie B2, en zijn opvolger de AMX Leclerc,

Gewicht rijklaar voertuig L 3Bton

Motor o multi-fuel Hispano Suiza HS 110
Gemiddeide snelheid op de weg 50 kmiu

Autonome rij-afstand © 500/600 km

Hoofdbewapening H

105 mm kanon
haifautoratische laadinrichting
penit : ipwap aan  hel
kanon {mitrailleur 12,7 of 20 mm
kanon), een 7,62 wapen voor
nabijverdediging op keepel
Munitia ¢ 50105 mm projectielen

To p€oo Gppa AMX 30, 10 o0{0 apYIKG PEASTABNKE OF CU
vepyaola pe m Meppavia kou my aAio, enpoketto va kat
aoTel 1o Gppo g Eupenng,

Tehwd, i FaMA{a pdvn QVETTUEE TO 6MAG GUTS KL T} KATAOKEUR TOU NPAYl:
A G ) oV YU 18sy-los-Mouli 1

e and 1o Epyaotip Tou lssy

MX). To Gpua AMX 308, e 10 onoto sEonA{oviaL and To 1965 GAQ 10 OU
vrdyyara TeSwpakipéviy, EBunnpereitor and 4 dvdpeq. Anotéheoe Rdo
n P TIOAAGY TOPAANGYGHY! TEXVAQ £116 nopatAwy "MIA
OYTON", oupTripaTog "ROLAND", kavoviot 155F1, TaBopariopévou Tou
pnxavikol, eEoUSETEPRONG VOPKAY KAR.

ADKETEG Xthper, Xpnowonoiody To AMX 30: H lonavia, n EAAESG, n Saoudt
w1 Apapio.

To dpra AMX 308 6a avikatastadel npoodeutikd and T BeAnwpéwn To
U RApoAAQYT TV ETAEYSpEVN B2 kOt 0T GUVEXEWS a6 Tov S1aSoxs Tou,
10 Gopa AMX LECLERC.

Bépog oe nopeia © 36 TévvoL

Kumrripag, © noAarAGY kaugiuwy HISPAN
O SUIZAHS 110

Méon TaxdmTa Bladpopng © 50 kmidpa

Autovopia Siodpopng : 500-600 km

Kiprog eEonhopsg o KQVOVL Tiov 105 pe nuoutéuay
T gopTwan

Acutepeduy eEonAopGs o Bonénikd oo oe HdUPo ouvd

VaOG HE TO KavOW (HuBpakhio

BEAD 12,7 1j kovéve 20 mim), Gni

Ao eyyic duuvag 7,62 mm oe
UpYioKo H
Flupopoxixa o 50 BMpara rwv 105 mm b

SERVICE @
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Progettato alforigine in cooperazione con la Germania e
Titalia, il camo medio AMX30 doveva diventare il carro
oUropso.

Finalmente, solamente la Francia sviluppd if camo la cui costruzione fu
condotta a termine dallOfficina di Costruzione d'issy-les-Moulineaux
(AMX). Il carro AMX30B, che equipaggid tutt i reggiment di cami francesi a
partire dal 1965, & servito da 4 vomini. Diede nascita a numerose versiani ;

AMX 30 B : 1 Escadron, 1°7 Peloton, 46me Régiment de Cuirassiers it dai s s o O 48S°EL g
7 7 g ’
A o " " Numems& Paesi uliﬁzza_ng TAMX30: Spagna. Grecia, Arabi‘a Ssud‘ﬂa,_
1€ Division Blindée, Bitche 1978 LAUX3D B sard sosifuilo dolla versione

chiamata B2, poi dal suc successore, i carro AMC Leclerc.

Peso in movimento 36 tonneliate
Motore policarburante  Hispano Suiza HS
110
Velocita media su strada 50 kmiora
53 Autonomia su stradza 500/600 km
Armamente principale : cannone da 105 caricamento semi
automatico
- Armamento secondario © ama  ausiiare  accopplata  al
D R VR LR NS CR WCREE DR WS cannone  (miiraglialrice 127 o
cannone di 20 mm), un'arma di
difesa awicinata di 7,62 mm su
toretta mobile,
Munizioni 50 proiettili i 105 mm
Estudado na origem em cooperagao corm a Alemanha e &
Itélia, o tanque médio AMX 30 devaria tornar-se o tanque
europeu.

Finalmente 56 a Franca desenvolveu o veiculo de combate, cija
construgdo foi dirigida com sucesso pelo Estaleiro de Gonstrugdo d'lssy-
les-Moulineaux (AMX) e que eguipou o conjunto dos regimentos de
tanques franceses a partir de 1965. O tanque AMX 308 é utiizado por 4
homens. Deu nascimento a numerosas versdes: tanque de reparagio,
missil Plutdo, sistema Roland, canhéio de 155 F1, veiculo biindado ds
engenharia militar, veiculo destinado & deslruiio de minas etc.
Numerosos paises ulilizam o AMX 30 a Espanha, a Grécia, a Ardbia

Saudita.

O AMX 308 serd it i pela versdo dita

B2, e em seguida pelo seu sucessor, o tangue AMX Leclerc.

Peso em ordem de marcha : 36 toneladas

Motor policarburante Hispano Suiza HS
110

Velocidade média na estrada © S0kmh

Autonomia na estrada : 500/800 km

Armamenta principal . canhso de 105 carregamento semi-
automético

Armamento secundério . arma auxiliar germinada ac canhao
{metralhadora 12,7 cu canhao de 20
mmy), uma arma de defesa préxima

de 7,62 mm na torre blindada
Munigdes. 5 50-projécieis de 105 mm

Den mellemstore tank AMX 30 skulle veure blevet den
europiske kampvogn. Oprindeligt blev den udviklet |
samarbejde med Tyskland og ltalien

Kun Frankrig feerdigudvikiede vognen som sidenhen blev realiseret af
*IAtelier 32 Construction d'Issy-les-Moulineaux” (AMX). Tanken, AMX 308,
som udstyrer alle franske kampvognsregimenter fra 1965 og fremover,
styres af 4 mand. Den kommer i forskellige varianter : Hjzipavogn, Pluton
missiler, Roland system, 155 F1 kanon, pansret ingenigrvogn, minesager
oswv.
Adskillige lande bruger AMX 30°en : Spanien, Greeke land, Saudi-Arabien.
AMX30B bliver gracvist erstatiet af den mere veerdifuids version B2, og
sidenhen af sin afleser, tanken AMX Lecierc

Veegt i drifistilstand T 36tons

Mator mullibreendstofl Hispano Suiza HS
10

Gennemsnitshastighed pa vej  : 50 kmit

Autonomi © 500/600 km

Primcere vaben © 105 kanon med halvautomatisk
ladning

Sekundazre viben ¢ Sekund®re vaben kombineret med

kanon {127 maskingeveer eller 20

mm kanon) 7.62 mm vaben pd

drejefod il forsvar i neerkamp.
Ammunition 50 stk. 105 mm projektiler

¥ AMX iteltii
@ alkujaan yhteistydssé Saksan ja talian kanssa, silld siits ofi
maara tulla eurcoppalainen taisteluvaunu,
Lopulta Ranska yksin kehitii valmiiksi vaunun, jonka rakennus saatiin
paatdkseen lssy-les-Moulineaux'n tehtaalla (AMX"). Vuodesta 1965 fahtien
kaikki Ranskan panssarivaunurykmentit  varustettin  AMX  30B-
panssarivaunulla, jossa on neljgn hengen miehistd. Sild on kehitetty
useila versicita: korjaus- ja , Pl ji ty
versio, Roland-jarjesteimalid varustettu versio, 155 F1n tykilld varustetty
versio, picnesripanssarivauny, miinanraivaaja jne.
Useat maat kayttavat AMX 30:a: Espanja, Kreikka, Saudi-Arabia
AMX 30B korvataan asteittain sen B2-nimiselid parannetulia versiolla ja
AMX Lecl 3

sitten sen ji
Paino kayttovaimiina 36 tonnia
Meottori © monipolitoaine Hispano Suiza HS
110
Keskimadrainen lisnopeus 50 kmA
Toimintamatka tiella 500/600 km
ad Pa3aseistus © 105 mmmn tykki puckiautomaattisella
iataukselia
Lisaaseistus  lykkiin yhdistetty apuase {(12.7 mm:in
kenekivadri tai 20 mm:n tykki), 7.62
— mm:n i&hipuclustusase  pienessa
tykkitornissa
(e z
—t = N—=0p Ammukset ¢ 50 105 mm:n ammusta

Opprit var den panservogs AMX 30,
som skulle bii den europsiske panservognen, et

samarbeide meliom Tyskiand og ialia.

Til slut var det Frankrke alens som skulle utvikle Kjoretayet, og
konstruksjonen ble utfert ved Atelier de Construction d'lssy-Jes-Moulineaux
(AMX). Panservognen AMX 30 betienes av 4 mann, og fra 1965 var
samilige panserdivisjoner i Frankrike utstyrt med den. Den var opphav fil
taflrike versjoner: , Plute i , 155 Fi-kanon,

pan: gn for ingt penet, mi osV...

Flere land bruker AMX 30: Spania, Hellas, Saudi-Arabia

AMX 30 vil na etterhvert bli skiftet ut med den anerkjente versjonen, den
sakaite B2, og derstter med sin etterfolger, panservognen AMX Leclerc.

Vekt i kjarestand © 36tonn

Motor : Hispano Suiza HS 110,
flerorennstoffsmotor

Gjennomsnitishastighet pa vei ;50 kmit

Egen rekkevidde pa vei o 500/600 km

Hovedvépen : 105 mm kanon med halvautomatisk
tading

Longueur / Length / Lange / Longitud 9,50 m Tileggsvipen © Mepevapen likaytel | kanonen

{maskingevaar 12,7 eller kanon 20

mmj, og et 7,62 mm

nizerforsvarsvapen pa pansertarmet.
Ammunisjon © 50 prosjektiler p& 105 mm

Utarbetad i ett ursprungligt samarbete med Tyskland och
italien, var det tnkt ait den medeistora stridsvagnen AMX
30 skulle bii en europeisk stridsvagn.

Largeur / Width / Breite / Anchura 3,10m
Hauteur / Heignt / Hohe / Altura 2,87 m

Slulligen blev det endast Frankrike som utvecklade denna stridsvagn vars
itidrde: ién § i (AMX).

! ¥
Semtliga franska stridsvagnsregementen utrusiades fran och med 1985
med denna stridsvagn AMX 30B som bemannas av fyra man. Den gav
upphov till flera versioner, for bland annat reparation och bérgning,
Plutonmissil, system Rofand, kanon 1556 F1, pansarfordon for
ingenjorskompaniet, minrojning osv.
Ett flertal lander anvénder AMX 30, bl a Spanien, Grekiand och
Saudiarabien.
AMX 30B kommer successivt att bytas ut av en uppvérderad version katlad
82, och senare av dess eftertriddare, stridsvagnen AMX Leclerc,

Vikt i drift : 3Bton
Motor © flerbrénsiemotor Hispano Suiza HS
110
Medelhastighet pa vag T 50 kmitim
Autonomi pd végunderiag : 600600 km
Huvudsaklig vapenutrustning ; kanon 105 med halvautomatisk
lagdning
FRANCE www.hellerfr puis envoyez votre demande détaillée via 'onglet «<NOUS CONTACTER. Hekiapen e i s e
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rmmunitim © 50 st 105 mm projektiler




